
Cu. In. Cu. Ft. Gal. Per 2 In. bbl. Per 2 In. Prog. bbl. Inches
14417.8018 8.34 62.42 1.49 1.49 2
30630.9073 17.73 132.61 3.16 4.64 4
40135.2721 23.23 173.76 4.14 8.78 6
47542.2829 27.51 205.82 4.90 13.68 8
53734.2638 31.10 232.63 5.54 19.22 10
59089.4598 34.20 255.81 6.09 25.31 12
63812.4419 36.93 276.26 6.58 31.89 14
68028.7359 39.37 294.52 7.01 38.90 16
71821.8468 41.56 310.94 7.40 46.30 18
75250.5452 43.55 325.78 7.76 54.06 20
78357.9413 45.35 339.23 8.08 62.14 22
81176.6668 46.98 351.44 8.37 70.51 24
83732.0302 48.46 362.50 8.63 79.14 26
86044.0364 49.79 372.51 8.87 88.01 28
88128.7326 51.00 381.53 9.08 97.09 30
89999.1352 52.08 389.63 9.28 106.37 32
91665.8853 53.05 396.85 9.45 115.82 34
93137.7237 53.90 403.22 9.60 125.42 36

94421.84 54.64 408.78 9.73 135.15 38
95524.1329 55.28 413.55 9.85 145.00 40
96449.4074 55.82 417.56 9.94 154.94 42
97201.5228 56.25 420.81 10.02 164.96 44
97783.5051 56.59 423.33 10.08 175.04 46
98197.6287 56.83 425.13 10.12 185.16 48
98445.4799 56.97 426.20 10.15 195.31 50
98527.9938 57.02 426.56 10.16 205.46 52
98445.4799 56.97 426.20 10.15 215.61 54
98197.6287 56.83 425.13 10.12 225.73 56
97783.5051 56.59 423.33 10.08 235.81 58
97201.5228 56.25 420.81 10.02 245.83 60
96449.4074 55.82 417.56 9.94 255.77 62
95524.1329 55.28 413.55 9.85 265.62 64

94421.84 54.64 408.78 9.73 275.35 66
93137.7237 53.90 403.22 9.60 284.95 68
91665.8853 53.05 396.85 9.45 294.40 70
89999.1352 52.08 389.63 9.28 303.68 72
88128.7326 51.00 381.53 9.08 312.76 74
86044.0364 49.79 372.51 8.87 321.63 76
83732.0302 48.46 362.50 8.63 330.26 78
81176.6668 46.98 351.44 8.37 338.63 80
78357.9413 45.35 339.23 8.08 346.71 82
75250.5452 43.55 325.78 7.76 354.46 84
71821.8468 41.56 310.94 7.40 361.87 86
68028.7359 39.37 294.52 7.01 368.88 88
63812.4419 36.93 276.26 6.58 375.46 90
59089.4598 34.20 255.81 6.09 381.55 92
53734.2638 31.10 232.63 5.54 387.09 94
47542.2829 27.51 205.82 4.90 391.99 96
40135.2721 23.23 173.76 4.14 396.12 98
30630.9073 17.73 132.61 3.16 399.28 100
14417.8018 8.34 62.42 1.49 400.77 102
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